= IS B o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ERIC N. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 191781
erobinson{@kmtg.com

STANLEY C. POWELL, State Bar No. 254057

spowell@kmtg.com
JENIFER N. RYAN, State Bar No. 311492
Jryan@kmig.com

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD

A Professional Corporation

1331 Garden Highway, 2nd Floor
Sacramento, California 95833
Telephone: (916) 321-4500
Facsimile: (916) 321-4555

MICHAEL N. FEUER, State Bar No. 111529

Los Angeles City Attorney

JOSEPH BRAJEVICH, General Counsel, Water and Power
Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES and

LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants City of Los
Angeles and Los Angeles World Airports

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES,

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.

40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.

40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Wm Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v, City of Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water
District,

AND RELATED ACTIONS

2200777.1 1351-007

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

ORDER GRANTING
DEFENDANTS’ EX PARTE
APPLICATION TO CONTINUE
HEARING ON ZAMRZLAS’ MOTIONS
TO SET ASIDE OR MODIFY
JUDGMENT

The Hon. Jack Komar, Dept. 17
Santa Clara Case No. 105 CV 049053

Riverside County Superior Court
Lead Case No. RIC 344436
Case No. RIC 344668
Case No. RIC 353840
Los Angeles Superior Court Case
No. BC 325201
Kern County Superior Court Case
No. 8-1500-CV-254348

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ EX PARTE APPLICATION TO CONTINUE HEARING ON

ZAMRZLAS® MOTIONS TO SET ASIDE OR MODIFY JUDGMENT




L =R+ S N = L T T - TSR

10
11
12
I3
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

?%Eim! ORDER

The Ex Parte Application of City of Los Angeles, Los Angeles World Airports, Grimmway
Enterprises, Palmdale Water District and County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County Nos. 14
and 20 (collectively, “Setiling Parties”) to Continue the Hearing on the two Motions to Set Aside or
Modify Judgment (“Motions™) filed by Johnny and Pamella Zamrzla, and Johnny Lee and Jeanette
Zamrzla (collectively “Zamrzlas™) came on for hearing before this Court on April 19, 2022, at 1:00
p.m. After full consideration of the matter, and good cause appearing, the Ex Parte Application to
continue the hearing on the Motions is GRANTED.

1. The hearing on the Motions currently set for May 3, 2022, is continued to August i,
2022 at 9:00 a.m.

2. Briefs in opposition and reply shall be filed pursuant to statute based upon the new

hearing date.

3. Parties opposing the Motions may conduct discovery relating to the issues raised in the
Motions.

IT IS 8O ORDERED
DATED: A+ /9 —— 2022

22067771 1351007 2

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ EX PARTE APPLICATION TO CONTINUE HEARING ON
ZAMBZELAS MOTIONS TO BET ASIDE OR MODIFY HINDGMENT




