1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	ERIC N. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 191781 erobinson@kmtg.com STANLEY C. POWELL, State Bar No. 254057 spowell@kmtg.com JENIFER N. RYAN, State Bar No. 311492 jryan@kmtg.com KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & CA Professional Corporation 1331 Garden Highway, 2nd Floor Sacramento, California 95833 Telephone: (916) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) 321-4555  MICHAEL N. FEUER, State Bar No. 111529 Los Angeles City Attorney JOSEPH BRAJEVICH, General Counsel, Wate Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGE LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS  Attorneys for Cross-Defendants City of Los Angeles and Los Angeles World Airports	GIRARD or and Power LES and
13		HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
14	COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES
15		1
16	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
17	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES,	PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE APPLICATION TO CONTINUE HEARING ON ZAMRZLAS' MOTIONS
19 20	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	TO SET ASIDE OR MODIFY JUDGMENT
21	Wm Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of	The Hon. Jack Komar, Dept. 17 Santa Clara Case No. 105 CV 049053
22	Lancaster	Riverside County Superior Court
23	Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster	Lead Case No. RIC 344436 Case No. RIC 344668
24	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water District,	Case No. RIC 353840 Los Angeles Superior Court Case
25	AND RELATED ACTIONS	No. BC 325201 Kern County Superior Court Case
26		No. S-1500-CV-254348
27		
28		

2200777.1 1351-007

## FIPROPOSED ORDER

The Ex Parte Application of City of Los Angeles, Los Angeles World Airports, Grimmway Enterprises, Palmdale Water District and County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County Nos. 14 and 20 (collectively, "Settling Parties") to Continue the Hearing on the two Motions to Set Aside or Modify Judgment ("Motions") filed by Johnny and Pamella Zamrzla, and Johnny Lee and Jeanette Zamrzla (collectively "Zamrzlas") came on for hearing before this Court on April 19, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. After full consideration of the matter, and good cause appearing, the Ex Parte Application to continue the hearing on the Motions is GRANTED.

- 1. The hearing on the Motions currently set for May 3, 2022, is continued to August <u>9</u>, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.
- 2. Briefs in opposition and reply shall be filed pursuant to statute based upon the new hearing date.
- 3. Parties opposing the Motions may conduct discovery relating to the issues raised in the Motions.

## IT IS SO ORDERED

DATED: 4-19 \_\_\_\_, 2022

2200777.1 1351-007